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BSE Limited
(Through BSE Listing Centre)
1"t Floor, New Trade Wing,
Rohrnda Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy,
Towers, Pa'lal $t1gst f's1,
Mumbai400001

Dated:71/O9/2V2O

National Stock Exchange of lndia Ltd
flhrough NEAPS)
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra(E), Mumbai -400051

Scrip Code:542852 Scrip Symbot WSHWARAI

ISIN: INE4il0N01014

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting Held on 11u, September, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligatiors and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulatioru 20L5, Board of Directors at their meeting held today, considered

and approved the reviewed un-audited financial results and Statements of Assets and

Liabilities of the company for the quarter and three Months ended 36u' June 2020.

We enclose herewith a copy of the reviewed un-audited financial results along with the
Limited Review Report fumished by the Auditors of the company for your reference and
records.

The Board Meeting commenced at 3.00 p.m. and concluded at 5.3 ( p.m. The above

inforrration will also be hosted on the Company's website www.vsil.co.in. We request you
to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For Vishwarai Limited

Company Officer
Memberehip No: A31653

Place: Belagavi

legd.0flicr :Eellad-Bagenadi!91105 lal. llukkeri, Diit.: B.lagrvi I hl: 9l 8lll 25l15l I tar: 9l 833! 267211 | E-mail : info@ wil.<o.in I Wtbrite: wwv.vrilco.in

Nl
Snifia Patil



Vishwaraj Sugar Industries Limited
Registered Orlice: Belled Brgewadi, Teluk: Hukkeri District: Belagavi, Karnataka -591305

(CIN:U851 l0KAl995PLCOl 7730)

tR{. in l4-h}\alFinancial r€sults for the quarter endcd June 30,2020

Sl.No. Particulars Quarter ended

June 30,2020
Qurter ended
Merch 31,2020

Qurrter ended

June 10,2019

Year Ended
Mrrch 31,2020

tln Audited Audited Un Audited Audited
I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0

Itrcoltc
a) Revenue from operalio$
Totd ReYeoue from operrtiolr

b)Other lncome

Tolsl Itlcome

Erpetrscr
g) eoqt of materials cousumed.

b) Changes in invenrories

c) Other Marufacturing expenses

d) Excise .nd Servic. Tax
e) Employee b€nefits expense

f) Finaoce costs

g) Depreciation and amortizalion expense

h) Oth6 cxpcos€s

Tot l Erpeoses (r to b)

Profit bcfore tar (l-2)

Tu erpeDlc
Current tax

Dcferred tax

Net Prolit for the period

Oth€r comprehcnsive ilcome (OCl)
a) (i) ltcms lhat will not be reclassifted Io

profit or loss
(ii) lncmc Tax relating to items lhat *ill

not be rcclassificd to profit or loss

b) (i) Items that will be reclassificd to profit

or loss
(ii) lncme Tax relaling to items Otat will be

reclassified to profit or loss

TolC otber co8preh€rdw iEcoDc

Total compreheotive ircome (5+6)

Prid-rp Equit-v Sh.re Crpilrl
(Rs.l0/- per Equity Share)

Other Equlty

Errnlngr per rharc
(Facc Valuc of Rs.l0/- cach)
(a).Basic
(b) Diluted

I1,t99.51
I I,199.5r

1.17

11,701,27

426.6t
10.,149.68

r0E. t5

1E4.67

935.31

360.87
153.22

t2,6t851

(1,4t7.24\

(t,411.24)

ltlt1.24)

3,755.60

(3.77\

t0,957.44
r 0,957.44

126 92

u,0E4.36

9,5E5.25
(l,862.64)

s79.E0
18.44

333.83
t,0'71.46

3U.28
575.05

r0,645.46

438.90

(866.l0)

lJ05.o0

20.95

20,95

1,t23.94

3,755.60

3.63

9,230.1 I

9.230.t r

5.35

9,235.16

(e.43)

8.t06.09
166.5 t

433.62

284.25

956.E6

721.86
6t't.69

10,8E3.46

(1,64E.00)

(1,641r.00)

(r,64E.00)

3.455.60

(4.77\

37,671.60
37,673.60

t4 t .22

17,8t4.82

24,466.13
3,615.32
t;t'16.53

639.79
1.254.10

4,173.88
1,457. r6
2.085.44

19,468.97

{l,654. t 4)

(855.10)

(788.05)

20.95

20.95

(761.t0)

3,755.60

(2.r e)

For Vish Sug.r hdustries Limited

(l ;i,?:Ji,ii.'4 tive Director



Vishraerrj Sugar Industries Limited

Registered Omce: Bellad Brgewrdi, Taluk: Hukkeri District: B€lsgsvi, Ksrnrtrk. -
591305

(CIN:UE5l lOKAl995PLCOl7730)
Statement of Assets snd Lhbilitics As rt 30.06.2020 (Unruaitea) [0l. rrrlrrbul

Sl.No. P.rticulsrc As at Juu 30,2020
As at llfarch

31.2020
Utr Audited Audited

I

(a

(b
(c
(d

(a

(b

( c )

II

,rrl
(b)l

(a)

(b
(c )

(a )

(b
(c

(d

A$ett
Notr{urrcDa r$att

Property plant and EquiprD.,
Capital Wo* IDproglrss
IntrnSible .sscb
Financialasscts
(i) Invcst nc[ts
(ii) Other financial assets

Total r.r! curre[t r$els

Currert Altet3
lnvcntories
Financial asscts

(i) Trade rcceivsbl€s
(ii) Crsh aod cadr cquivalcat
(iii) Othcr Baqk Balances
(iv) Other financial assets

Other current alsets
Totd c$rrcla rsicts

18.5 .10

D0.74
504.12

28.837.26

t30.14
504.12

29,116.16

18,571.81

?,685.63
2ts.13

25 00
21. r0

5,959.22

29.472.t2

29,035.12

2,525.90
744.9
25.00
22.t0

5,216.36

27,178.5t 37,629.47

TOTAT, ASSETS 56,624.66 67,r 0!.58

f,QUITY AND LIABILITIFS

Equrty
Equity Share capital
Other Equiry

Totrl Equity
Lirbilld6

Notr-current Iisbililies
Flnrqcirl Lirbilitlci

Bonowings
Long Tcrm Pmvisions
Dcfened tax liabilitics (nct)

Totel non{urr.nt li.bilities

ClrraDt llrb iti6
Financial Liabilities

(a) Borrowings
(b)Trade payables

(c)Other linancial liabilities
Ptovisioss
othgI cu$rot liabilitics
C\rnEt Tsr LisbiLitics (Nct)

Totsl currelrt li.bilifies

3,755.60
t't,w9.'t 5

1,755.60

18,426.99
20,765.35

r0,770.88
t 96.61

(rm.88)

22.182.5'

9,766.29

t96.6r
(r00.88)

r0.E66.60

t9,6t9.66
I,021.01
t,510.68

Il.4t
2,829.95

9..162.0 r

23,909.30
6,211.75

2,524.48

l l.4t
2.900.M

24,991,.7 t 3s,556.98

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIf,S 56,624.66 67,t01.5t

sll.['

For Vishwerej ogrr lndustries Limited

llu
Director



Registered Office: Bellad Begewadi, Taluk: Hukkeri District: Bclagavi' Karnataka -591305
(CIN: U85l loKAt99sPLCol7730)

Cesh I'low Setement for thc Qurrter endred Jun 30, 20?O (!q fC4!!94X&-nLlrrlIJ

Vishwrrrj Sugrr Itrdustrics Limited

Sl.No Psrticul!rs

Thrce Morths
cnded

Yerr erded
(Audited)

As ra Junc
3tlt020

A! .t Msrch
3r.2020

I

II

lIt

IV

Cssh Flows from Operrtitrg Activities

Net proflt bcfore trl
AdJrrtmcnt3 for :

Deprcciation atd amortization expense

FiDance Cost
Dividcnd ln'.,rne
(ProfitYlrss oo sale ofass€ls

Opcrrtint proflt bcfore sorkhg c.pitrl chrngc3
Movements in Working Capital

(lncrc8s€)/Decresse in Tradc Rcceivables
(Incrcasc/Decrcase in Othcr financial asscts

(lnctEas€yDecrcisc in Inventories

flrcrease)/Denease in O$er Curreflt Assets

(ncrease/Decrease in Oiher Non Cunent Assets

Increasc/(Decrcasc) in Trade Payables

Increasd(Decrcase) in Oth€r fi nancial liabilitics
Iocrcasd(Decreasc) io othcr Currcnt liabilities
Incrcase(Decrease) in t ong Tcrm Provisions

Increasc/(Decreasc) in Shon Tcrm Provisions

Changcs in Working Capital

Cr3b gcocrrtcd from opentiD[!
Intcrest received on Dcposits

Diecl Tares Paid
Net Crrh froD opcr.titrg rcdvltict (A)

Crth flowr from hvdtlng Activities
Dividcrds Reccived
Purchasc of Fixed Asscs (lncludinS CWIP)
Sale of Fixed Ass€ts
Purchase/Sale of lnvestment

Ncl Clrh uld i[ hvc.ting Activiti6

Crrh Rows from/(uled in) Fimncing Acdvltics
Procccds Eom lrng lcrm borowings
Repayment/@rocccds) ofl tom Shott-term borrowin gs

Intcrsst paid

Share Capital
Sh.re Prcmiun

Nct Crrl nrcd il Flo.lciEg Actlviti6

I
Net l[crer$(Dccrcara) lB crih md crsb equiYrletrts

Crlb rnd C..[ €qrlvdctrti .t thc bcghDirg of lbc ] err
Cash .nd Crlh rqllvrleEtr tl thc ctdlng ofthc year

(t.4t7 .24\

360.87
93s.1l

( 1.654.14)

1,457.16

4,173.88
(4.46\
(7.22

lt2t.tt1l t,965.2J

(159.74)
r.00

r0,463.3 t

(6E2.86)

(s,190.74)
492.09
(70.0E)

4,852.96

t,309.97
(307.16)

3,399.50

2,329.90

(s,060.14)
(745.43)
(31.s3)

t3.96
2t.81

930.93

4,73t.90 4,t96.15

4,731.90 4.896.15

(34.92)
4.46

(2;t60.10)
40.06

(22.50)

(34.92) (2.738.68)

(1.30)
(4289- )

(935.31)

2.278.44
(i,476.39)
(4,173.EE)

300.00
l,500.00

(5,226.24t ( 1,571.81)

{529.26',)

169.99

240.73

585.64

184.35

769.99

For Visbwrrrj Sugrr hduttrie! Limited

4/red
Itl*(sEx{flrlri-

ErrcutiYc Dircctor



vishwrrrj Sugrr lrdustries t,imited

R.girtered Ofiice: Bdl.d BrBGn.di, T.luk; Hokkeri Dfutrict: Behgrvi, K.rnrtlLr -591305
(ClN:Ut5t loKAt995PLC0l 7730)

SEGMENT rNFoRMArroN FoR THE QUARTER ENDED 3O.Oo.rO? 

l, -.irl 0n b.t,, )
Particulars Qurrler ended Ycgr ended

30.06.2020
(UDrudited)

3t.03.2020
(Auditcd)

30.06.20t9
(UDaudited)

3t.03.2020
(Audilrd)

l. Se{ment revenue

-Income from Operitiors
(a) Sugar

O) Co-gereration
(c) Distillery
(d) rML
(cLYiEEcar Uoit

-Otl.r operrtiDg itrcoDc
(a) Othcrs

O) Usallocable rcvenue
Total

LJss: Intq ssgmed re!'etrue

r0,205.41

34',1.'13

153.40

287.96

0.44

8,064.53

r.lEr.03
t,t7t.3t

21.38
315.20

8.76

8,370.S6

220.20

549.78

89.t',l

0.83

32,2s3.t4
2.25E.20
r.565.r6

8 t t.l7
1E5.92

Itrcome from oDerstiors (net) I L199.95 t0,966.20 9.230.94 37.695.00

2. Scgmerl RcaElE
(a) Sugar
(b) Co-generstion
(c) Disillcry
(d) rML
(c) Vinegar Unit

Le$: UDrllocrblc
(arpenditurcyrevcoue:
Total

(a) Fiqalce Coss

O) Oth€r expendituure (net ofother
income)

(414.62)
t87.22
tE0.70

(s.72)
(366.r4)

93s.3r
63.38

(r85.49)
949.15

I,182. r3
(7.'t6',,

!58.34

t.071.46
386.02

(3s5.46)
6r.98

(6e.2O)
(8r.04)
21.02

956.86
268.43

154.54
r, r r9.56
I,683.14
(100.9s)
376.20

4,173.88
1t2;t6

Prolit before tar (r,411.241 43tt.90 fl.648.00) (l.654. t 5)

3. ScgEeDt As5€ts
(a) Sug8r
(t) Co-gcneration
(c) Distillcry
(d) rML
(c) Vincgrr Udt
(I) Ur,allocablc

(0.00)

2t251.t3
6265.O7
J,717.t0

113.75
2,076.0t

20,tt0.E9

23,O19.27

7,O25.t I

3,720.49
412.52

2,3r0.s9
20,5t4.77

25,805.20
6,378.16
2,249.s'l

597.83
2,221.06

24,4@.8t

(0.00)

21,000.20
7,Otg.87

3,',|20.49
412.3t

2,309.45
30,619.26

Total rssets 56.621.61 51,0{2.14 61,719.23 67.101.58

4. S€gment Erbilltict
(a) Sugar
(b) Co-gescratior
(r) Distillery
(d) IML
(c) Vinegar Unit
(0 Un-allocablc

0.00

29,005.59
3,825.00
2.250.m

2l .5M Ot

1'1,ffi.06
3,E25.00
2,250.00

t1.26r.68

35,858.95
4,525.00

21,315 28

(0.00)

3?,666.06
3.825.00
2,250.00

23,360.52

Totrl lisblltties 51,002.7 4 6t,719.23 67,101.58

For Vishwarsj Sugrr lndusaries Limitcd

t,.r
G

lV"Lg,4
Mvffi

Ercculive Director

21.40

56,624.61



Vishwaraj Sugar Industries Limited

Notes:

l. Subsequent to the Listing of equity shares of the Company on l5m October 2019, the unaudited
Financial Results have becn prepared pursusnt to Regulation 33 and being published pursuant to
Regulation 47 ofthc SEBI (Listing Obligations aod Disclosu€ Requircments) Regulations. 2015.

2. The financial results of the cornpany have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting
Standards (lnd AS) notified under thc Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as

amended by the Cornpanies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules 201 6.

3. The Financial results recommendcd by 0re Aqdit Committee are considered and approved by the
Board ofDirectors at lheir meeting h€ld on I lth September, 2020

4. Tln'Ttnancial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per
Regulation 33 ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

5. For the Quarter ending 30th June,2020, no provision has been made for Current tax liability as

there is Ner Lo*s as per books of accounts duriBg the quarter and also there is Net loss as per
lncome tax computation, hence therE is no tax lirbility during the rEleyant quarter.

6. The spread of COVID-I9 has not irupacted 0re company much as it is engagcd in manufacturing
ofsugar, Generation of power, Production of Ethanol, Vinegar etc. which falls under the category
of essential commodities. The company has strictly implementcd the Covid-19 guidclines issued
by Govemment in its op€rations.

7. Estimrtion of uncertrlnties relrting to the globd heelth pandemic from COVID-19 (

COVlD.l9): The management has considered the possible effects that may result from the
pandemic rclating to COVID-I9 on the amounts relating to Trade receivables & inventories. ln
assessing the recoverability of rcceivablcs the company has considered intemal and extemal
sources of information upto the date of approval of these financial results including cr€dit repons
and related information, economic forecasB.. The Company has performed sensitivity analysis on
the assumplions used and based on current indicators of future economic conditions, the company
expccts to Mover ihe carrying arnouot of these assets. The impact of the global health pandemic
may be different from that estimatcd as 8t the date of approval of these financial rcsults and the
company will continue lo closely monitor any material changes and future economic conditions.

8. Previous ycarlPeriod figurcs have been regrouped and recast, wherever necessary, in lioe with the
current period prcs€ntation.

9. The results for the Quarter ending 30L !urc,2020 are also available on the ponal of BSE Ltd-,
National Stock Exchange oflndia Ltd., and on the Company's website.

For and on b€half of the Board

Place: Belagavi
Dete:l l-09-2020

l^rry
Mukr*-K6-mer

Erecutivc Director

G
t,



Proprietor : 

GOJANUR & Co., CA G. M. Channappa Setty 
Chartered Accountants 

M.Com., LL.B., FCA 

Auditor’s Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly and Year to date Financial 
Results _of “VISHWARAJ SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED” Pursuant to the 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and _ Disclosure Requirements _) 
Regulations, 2015 

TO 

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 

VISHWARAJ SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

BELLAD BAGEWADI 

DIST: BELAGAVI 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Standalone unaudited financial 
results of VISHWARAJ SUGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED for the Quarter ended 
30" June,2020 and for the period from 1* April, 2020 to 30" June, 2020. This statement is 
responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board of 
Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our 
review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. 
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as 
to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited 
primarily to inquires of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial 
data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that 
causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared 
in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting 
practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material 

misstatements. 

Date: 11-09-2020 For M/s Gojanur & Co., 
Place: Shivamogga Chartered Accountants 

, FRN : 000941S 
P.R.C No.011335 

hf 
Proprietor 

M.No.020227 

UDIN: 20020227AAAAJX8895 

Office *PTOS** $56 1* StF sot*2 Te Parael Road *Durgigutt Shivamagge * O7720 t *KamatakeState. 
Office : @: 08182 - 223443, Mob : 94481 37195, F.csidence : #: 08182 - 271953 

E-mail : gojanur.co.gmc@gmail.com, gojanur_cs@rediffmail.com 

 


